JMX65R190ME
General Description
JMX65R190ME series is power MOSFET using advanced super junction technology that can
realize very low on-resistance and gate charge. It will provide much high efficiency by using optimized
charge coupling technology. It is engineered to minimize conduction loss, JMX65R190ME series is
optimized for extreme switching performance to minimize switching loss. It is tailored for high power
density applications to meet the highest efficiency standards.
Features
 Low RDS(ON)& FOM
 Low Power Loss by High Speed Switching and Low On-Resistance
 Excellent stability and uniformity
Applications
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package & Pin Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Tj=25°C unless otherwise noted
ACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDERING PART NUMBER TRANSPORT MEDIA
TO-252-2L -55 oC to150 oC JMD65R190METR
Tape and Reel
2500 units
TO-263-2L -55 oC to150 oC JMB65R190METR
Tape and Reel
800 units
TO-220F -55 oC to150 oC JMF65R190METH Tape
1000 units
TO-220 -55 oC to150 oC JMA65R190METH
Tape
1000 units
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-source voltage VDS 650 V
Gate-source voltage VGS ±30 V
Continuous drain current1), TC=25 °C ID
20 A
Continuous drain current1), TC=100 °C 10.5
Pulsed drain current2), TC=25 °C ID, pulse 62 A
Continuous diode forward current1), TC=25 °C IS 20 A
Diode pulsed current2), TC=25 °C IS, pulse 62 A
Power dissipation3), TC=25 °C PTO-252-2L PD 102 W
Power dissipation3), TC=25 °C TO-263-2L PD 115 W
Power dissipation3), TC=25 °C TO-220F PD 39 W
Power dissipation3), TC=25 °C TO-220P PD 42 W
Single pulsed avalanche energy5) EAS 300 mJ
MOSFET dv/dt ruggedness, VDS=0…480 V dv/dt 50 V/ns
1/10Shenzhen Jmwsemi Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.jmwsemi.com
JMX65R190ME